

Serving the Communities of

Carson, Compton, Lynwood North Long Beach, Paramount and Willowbrook

1111 East Artesia Boulevard Compton, CA 90221-5393 Phone: (310) 900-1600 Fax: (310) 900-1696 www.compton.edu

DORIS PICHON GIVENS, Ph.D. Provost/CEO

THOMAS E. HENRY Special Trustee November 15, 2006

Concerned Citizen Compton, CA 90220

Dear Concerned Citizen,

On June 30, 2006, Governor Schwarzenegger signed Assembly Bill 318 (Chapter 50 of 2006). The passage of this bill signifies a new beginning for the Compton Community College District and provides a foundation for educational and fiscal recovery. Under AB 318, accredited educational and related administrative and support services will be provided to our students on the Compton campus. These services will be provided at the "Compton Community Educational Center" by the El Camino Community College District.

AB 318 authorizes the Special Trustee to appoint an advisory committee to advise the Special Trustee with respect to the management of the CCCD and other services. This letter is to invite you to provide names within and outside the community of Compton Community College District as potential participants to a "Board of Advisors" for the Special Trustee of the Compton Community College District (CCCD).

The "Board of Advisors" may include residents of the communities served by the CCCD and any outside experts deemed appropriate by the Special Trustee. Participating on the "Board of Advisors" is voluntary as no member of the committee shall receive any compensation or benefits.

You are being requested to share the enclosed "Application/Nomination Form" and the "Operational Guidelines" with any potential member. With the permission of the individual, you may also want to nominate an individual as a "Board of Advisor" member. Application/Nomination Forms should be mailed or delivered to Thomas E. Henry, Special Trustee at Compton Community College District, 1111 East Artesia Boulevard, Compton, California 90221. Application/Nominations will be received until membership is filled.

If you have any questions regarding this matter please contact Thomas E. Henry at (310) 900-1600, ext. 2274.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Henry Special Trustee Compton Community College District